

SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD

(Registration No. 199301025122 (279860-W))

PRESS STATEMENT / SIARAN AKHBAR

(FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE)

SENI JAYA PROPOSES 1-FOR-2 BONUS ISSUE OF WARRANTS TO REWARD SHAREHOLDERS

Kuala Lumpur, 23 July 2021 — Main Market-listed leading provider of outdoor advertising services, Seni Jaya Corporation Berhad ("Seni Jaya" or the "Group") ("盛艺集团") has today announced the proposed issuance of bonus warrants ("Warrants") on the basis of one bonus Warrant for every two existing Seni Jaya shares held on the entitlement date to be determined and announced later ("Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants").

Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") of Seni Jaya, Mr Cheah See Heong ("Jeff Cheah") ("谢诗峰") said, "This exercise serves to express our appreciation to our loyal shareholders who have been with us through the thick and thin, particularly amidst the current COVID-19 pandemic that brought with it unprecedented challenges. Through the Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants, our shareholders will have the opportunity to increase their equity participation in the Group at a pre-determined price by exercising the Warrants anytime within the five-year tenure. Besides that, they could also benefit from the potential capital appreciation of the Warrants, which will be tradeable on the Main Market of Bursa Securities."

"These are exciting times for Seni Jaya as we are currently undergoing a transformation towards digitalization and market repositioning to boost our industry standing in today's digital-centric world. The potential proceeds to be raised upon the



exercise of the Warrants will provide additional funds for capital expenditure and future business expansion, hence accelerating our efforts to expand product portfolios to provide comprehensive outdoor media solutions especially on digital and technological segments," Jeff Cheah concluded.

The Group could issue up to 24,319,998 Warrants through the corporate exercise under the maximum scenario, which assumes the completion of its recently announced proposed private placement prior to the entitlement date of the Warrants. Meanwhile, the exercise price of the Warrants shall be determined later and will take into consideration the historical share price movement, the 5-Day volume-weighted average market price ("5D-VWAMP") of Seni Jaya shares, and the prevailing market conditions.

For illustrative purposes, Seni Jaya may potentially raise gross proceeds amounting up to RM56.0 million (under the maximum scenario) based on an indicative exercise price of RM2.3025 and assuming full exercise of Warrants. The proceeds will be utilised for capital expenditure of its outdoor advertising business and reserved funds for future business expansion.

The Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants is subject to regulatory approval, as well as shareholders' approval at an Extraordinary General Meeting to be convened. Barring any unforeseen circumstances, the exercise is expected to be completed by the third quarter of 2021.

end	
-----	--

Seni Jaya

About Seni Jaya Corporation Berhad

Seni Jaya Corporation Berhad is an investment holding company, with its subsidiaries

involved in the provision of outdoor media advertising services. Its business activities

include rental of advertising display structures at prime outdoor locations across the

nation; servicing and maintenance of signages and display materials; design &

construct outdoors advertising structures; as well as supply of advertising display

materials. Seni Jaya is listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

For more information, please log on to: http://www.senijayacorp.com/

Released on behalf of Seni Jaya Corporation Berhad by Capital Front Investor Relations.

For media enquiries, kindly contact:

Name:

Hong-Ee Tang

Email:

hongee@capitalfront.biz

Tel:

014-266 1470

3